
Booker T. Washington Cross Country Invitational * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 5000m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
 
Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip West - westusmc@hotmail.com 
 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Emerson Turner      12 COWETA HS                     20:45  4:09  
    2    2 Lauren Parton       10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:28  4:18  
    3    3 Ashley Riggenbach      BIXBY                         22:37  4:32  
    4    4 Megan Moeller          BIXBY                         22:42  4:33  
    5    5 Lily Couch          9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  22:43  4:33  
    6    6 Sarah Bell          10 COLLINSVILLE HS               22:49  4:34  
    7    7 Hailey Roberson     12 COWETA HS                     22:54  4:35  
    8    8 Sabra Cruchon       9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:03  4:37  
    9    9 Stormie Romero      9  COLLINSVILLE HS               23:22  4:41  
   10   10 Hailey Secrest      9  COWETA HS                     23:25  4:41  
   11   11 Cayden Dawson          BIXBY                         23:29  4:42  
   12   12 Alexis Von Hagin       BIXBY                         23:31  4:43  
   13   13 Kate Settlemyre     10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  23:33  4:43  
   14   14 Emi Szabo           12 SKIATOOK HS                   23:40  4:44  
   15   15 Rachel Brown           BIXBY                         23:50  4:46  
   16   16 Zoe Brewin          12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:54  4:47  
   17   17 Lauren Myers        12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:15  4:51  
   18   18 Vicky Perez         9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  24:22  4:53  
   19   19 Kaylee Blankenship     BIXBY                         24:23  4:53  
   20   20 Abby Mcdonald       11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:27  4:54  
   21   21 Sydney Pyle         12 COWETA HS                     24:35  4:55  
   22   22 Maren Ingram        11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:37  4:56  
   23   23 Zoe Vogel           12 COLLINSVILLE HS               24:45  4:57  
   24   24 Kacie Anderson      12 SKIATOOK HS                   24:50  4:58  
   25   25 Ryleigh Hale        10 COWETA HS                     24:56  5:00  
   26   26 Grace Evans         10 OWASSO HS                     24:58  5:00  
   27   27 Hannah Reed         11 OWASSO HS                     25:05  5:01  
   28   28 Charlsie Whittmore  9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  25:08  5:02  
   29   29 Libby Rowland          BIXBY                         25:22  5:05  
   30   30 Harper Brewin       10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:24  5:05  
   31   31 Neida Aguilar       10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  25:51  5:11  
   32   32 Chloe Moses         9  OWASSO HS                     25:56  5:12  
   33   33 Gabriella Craig     12 SKIATOOK HS                   26:14  5:15  
   34   34 Mykenzie Jones      9  SKIATOOK HS                   26:28  5:18  
   35   35 Faith Walker        9  SKIATOOK HS                   26:36  5:20  
   36   36 Rachel Geasland     11 TAHLEQUAH HS                  26:36  5:20  
   37   37 Ashley Myers        9  SKIATOOK HS                   26:44  5:21  
   38   38 Grace Coleman       11 COLLINSVILLE HS               27:01  5:25  
   39   39 Odalis Medellin     11 TAHLEQUAH HS                  27:13  5:27  
   40   40 Elizabeth Brians    12 OWASSO HS                     28:08  5:38  
   41   41 Mattie Parker       12 SKIATOOK HS                   28:31  5:43  
   42   42 Alivia Grahlen      12 OWASSO HS                     28:55  5:47  
   43   43 Tarrah Porter       10 COLLINSVILLE HS               29:06  5:50  
   44      Jose Vasquez        12 SPERRY HS                     29:17  5:52  
   45   44 Ruby Vera           11 OWASSO HS                     29:35  5:55  
   46   45 Madison Goeppinger  10 COWETA HS                     29:39  5:56  
   47   46 Ariel Norris        12 COWETA HS                     29:59  6:00  
   48      Angelina Emery      11 SPERRY HS                     31:57  6:24  
   49      Ashley Sutherland   11 SPERRY HS                     31:57  6:24  
   50   47 Megan Thetford      10 COLLINSVILLE HS               31:58  6:24  
 
Booker T. Washington Cross Country Invitational * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 5000m 



The Pace is in min/km. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    45  BIXBY                         (  23:14  1:56:09   1:13) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Ashley Riggenbach       22:37 
  2      4  Megan Moeller           22:42 
  3     11  Cayden Dawson           23:29 
  4     12  Alexis Von Hagin        23:31 
  5     15  Rachel Brown            23:50 
  6   ( 19) Kaylee Blankenship      24:23 
  7   ( 29) Libby Rowland           25:22 
 
  2.    63  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  23:26  1:57:07   2:59) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Lauren Parton 10        21:28 
  2      8  Sabra Cruchon 9         23:03 
  3     16  Zoe Brewin 12           23:54 
  4     17  Lauren Myers 12         24:15 
  5     20  Abby Mcdonald 11        24:27 
  6   ( 22) Maren Ingram 11         24:37 
  7   ( 30) Harper Brewin 10        25:24 
 
  3.    64  COWETA HS                     (  23:19  1:56:35   4:11) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Emerson Turner 12       20:45 
  2      7  Hailey Roberson 12      22:54 
  3     10  Hailey Secrest 9        23:25 
  4     21  Sydney Pyle 12          24:35 
  5     25  Ryleigh Hale 10         24:56 
  6   ( 45) Madison Goeppinger 10   29:39 
  7   ( 46) Ariel Norris 12         29:59 
 
  4.    95  TAHLEQUAH HS                  (  24:20  2:01:37   3:08) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Lily Couch 9            22:43 
  2     13  Kate Settlemyre 10      23:33 
  3     18  Vicky Perez 9           24:22 
  4     28  Charlsie Whittmore 9    25:08 
  5     31  Neida Aguilar 10        25:51 
  6   ( 36) Rachel Geasland 11      26:36 
  7   ( 39) Odalis Medellin 11      27:13 
 
  5.   119  COLLINSVILLE HS               (  25:25  2:07:03   6:17) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Sarah Bell 10           22:49 
  2      9  Stormie Romero 9        23:22 
  3     23  Zoe Vogel 12            24:45 
  4     38  Grace Coleman 11        27:01 
  5     43  Tarrah Porter 10        29:06 
  6   ( 47) Megan Thetford 10       31:58 
 
  6.   140  SKIATOOK HS                   (  25:34  2:07:48   2:56) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Emi Szabo 12            23:40 
  2     24  Kacie Anderson 12       24:50 
  3     33  Gabriella Craig 12      26:14 
  4     34  Mykenzie Jones 9        26:28 
  5     35  Faith Walker 9          26:36 



  6   ( 37) Ashley Myers 9          26:44 
  7   ( 41) Mattie Parker 12        28:31 
 
  7.   167  OWASSO HS                     (  26:37  2:13:02   3:57) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Grace Evans 10          24:58 
  2     27  Hannah Reed 11          25:05 
  3     32  Chloe Moses 9           25:56 
  4     40  Elizabeth Brians 12     28:08 
  5     42  Alivia Grahlen 12       28:55 
  6   ( 44) Ruby Vera 11            29:35 
 
 
Booker T Washington Cross Country Invitational * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 5000m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Matthew Budnik      11 COLLINSVILLE HS               17:49  3:34  
    2    2 Kory Wilson         12 COWETA HS                     17:58  3:36  
    3    3 Parker Hale         12 COWETA HS                     18:14  3:39  
    4    4 Guillermo Amador    12 TAHLEQUAH HS                  18:38  3:44  
    5    5 Cesar Sierra        10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  18:48  3:46  
    6    6 Brady Perez         11 TAHLEQUAH HS                  18:56  3:48  
    7    7 Nathan Ostberg      11 OWASSO HS                     18:57  3:48  
    8    8 Jack Mckee          9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  18:59  3:48  
    9    9 Ahmik Davis         10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  19:18  3:52  
   10   10 Isaac Conder        9  OWASSO HS                     19:26  3:54  
   11   11 Brach Helmert       10 CANADIAN HS                   19:27  3:54  
   12   12 Gideon Hays         9  OWASSO HS                     19:27  3:54  
   13   13 Jordan Skocik       12 VICTORY CHRISTIAN HS          19:29  3:54  
   14   14 Monroe Adams        9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  19:32  3:55  
   15   15 Ian Busking         9  OWASSO HS                     19:34  3:55  
   16   16 Tony Smith          11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:36  3:56  
   17   17 Jack Bird           11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:43  3:57  
   18   18 Sage Anderson       9  OWASSO HS                     19:43  3:57  
   19   19 Jaxon Kempenich     10 COWETA HS                     19:44  3:57  
   20   20 Roger Owens         11 COWETA HS                     19:49  3:58  
   21   21 Bronson Burcham     10 COWETA HS                     19:55  3:59  
   22   22 Lane Hutchens       10 COLLINSVILLE HS               20:03  4:01  
   23   23 Chase Curtis        12 COLLINSVILLE HS               20:08  4:02  
   24   24 Dillon Callaway        BIXBY                         20:20  4:04  
   25   25 Luke James          10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:22  4:05  
   26   26 Ian Conder          9  OWASSO HS                     20:25  4:05  
   27   27 Cade Birdsong       10 OWASSO HS                     20:26  4:06  
   28   28 David Grigg         12 SKIATOOK HS                   20:32  4:07  
   29   29 Gibson Smith        10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:35  4:07  
   30   30 Nathan Uy           9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:38  4:08  
   31   31 Daxton Dyson        11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:47  4:10  
   32   32 Jaron Meadows       9  COWETA HS                     20:54  4:11  
   33   33 Trevor Snively      10 SKIATOOK HS                   20:56  4:12  
   34   34 Blaine Jones        10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  20:58  4:12  
   35   35 John Coates         10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:59  4:12  
   36   36 Naataani Biggoose   10 SKIATOOK HS                   21:04  4:13  
   37   37 Ryan Murray         12 COWETA HS                     21:12  4:15  
   38   38 Andrew Belk         8  VICTORY CHRISTIAN HS          21:17  4:16  
   39   39 Kellen Bombach         BIXBY                         21:19  4:16  
   40   40 Cullen Craig           BIXBY                         21:28  4:18  
   41      Adrian Hipp         11 SPERRY HS                     21:52  4:23  
   42   41 Christian Mathis    11 CANADIAN HS                   22:18  4:28  
   43   42 Brody Captain       10 COLLINSVILLE HS               22:33  4:31  
   44   43 Aaron Shiever       9  COLLINSVILLE HS               22:52  4:35  



   45   44 oscar diaz          11 CENTRAL (TULSA) HS            23:12  4:39  
   46   45 Will Hahn              BIXBY                         23:52  4:47  
   47   46 Kolin Sharp         11 CANADIAN HS                   23:58  4:48  
   48   47 Jake Lawson         11 COLLINSVILLE HS               23:59  4:48  
   49   48 Kenyon Brown        10 CENTRAL (TULSA) HS            24:20  4:52  
   50   49 Reagan Moore           BIXBY                         24:20  4:52  
   51   50 Bobby Dobbs         11 CANADIAN HS                   24:50  4:58  
   52   51 Brendan Moody       9  COLLINSVILLE HS               25:14  5:03  
   53      Nathan Halpain      11 TULSA MEMORIAL HS             25:19  5:04  
   54   52 Tyler Werner           BIXBY                         25:20  5:04  
   55   53 Kyle Chapman        12 CANADIAN HS                   25:36  5:08  
   56   54 Jake Maggard        10 SKIATOOK HS                   26:05  5:13  
   57   55 Camden Savage       11 VICTORY CHRISTIAN HS          26:54  5:23  
   58   56 Marco Perez         11 CENTRAL (TULSA) HS            27:31  5:31  
   59   57 Miguel Escobar      9  CENTRAL (TULSA) HS            27:54  5:35  
   60   58 gustavo nochols     9  CENTRAL (TULSA) HS            28:13  5:39  
   61   59 Jmani Thompson      10 CENTRAL (TULSA) HS            28:15  5:39  
   62   60 Joshua Loffelmacher 9  VICTORY CHRISTIAN HS          28:29  5:42  
   63   61 Logan Jones         10 SKIATOOK HS                   29:34  5:55  
   64   62 Christian Ramirez   9  VICTORY CHRISTIAN HS          30:01  6:01  
   65   63 Oscar Olaleye       11 VICTORY CHRISTIAN HS          30:35  6:07  
   66   64 Keegan Craig        9  SKIATOOK HS                   30:49  6:10  
   67   65 Brayan Martinez     12 VICTORY CHRISTIAN HS          31:00  6:12  
 
Booker T Washington Cross Country Invitational * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 5000m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    32  TAHLEQUAH HS                  (  18:56  1:34:39   0:40) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Guillermo Amador 12     18:38 
  2      5  Cesar Sierra 10         18:48 
  3      6  Brady Perez 11          18:56 
  4      8  Jack Mckee 9            18:59 
  5      9  Ahmik Davis 10          19:18 
  6   ( 14) Monroe Adams 9          19:32 
  7   ( 34) Blaine Jones 10         20:58 
 
  2.    62  OWASSO HS                     (  19:26  1:37:07   0:46) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Nathan Ostberg 11       18:57 
  2     10  Isaac Conder 9          19:26 
  3     12  Gideon Hays 9           19:27 
  4     15  Ian Busking 9           19:34 
  5     18  Sage Anderson 9         19:43 
  6   ( 26) Ian Conder 9            20:25 
  7   ( 27) Cade Birdsong 10        20:26 
 
  3.    65  COWETA HS                     (  19:08  1:35:40   1:57) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Kory Wilson 12          17:58 
  2      3  Parker Hale 12          18:14 
  3     19  Jaxon Kempenich 10      19:44 
  4     20  Roger Owens 11          19:49 
  5     21  Bronson Burcham 10      19:55 
  6   ( 32) Jaron Meadows 9         20:54 
  7   ( 37) Ryan Murray 12          21:12 
 
  4.   117  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  20:11  1:40:54   1:02) 



============================================ 
  1     16  Tony Smith 11           19:36 
  2     17  Jack Bird 11            19:43 
  3     25  Luke James 10           20:22 
  4     29  Gibson Smith 10         20:35 
  5     30  Nathan Uy 9             20:38 
  6   ( 31) Daxton Dyson 11         20:47 
  7   ( 35) John Coates 10          20:59 
 
  5.   131  COLLINSVILLE HS               (  20:41  1:43:25   5:03) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Matthew Budnik 11       17:49 
  2     22  Lane Hutchens 10        20:03 
  3     23  Chase Curtis 12         20:08 
  4     42  Brody Captain 10        22:33 
  5     43  Aaron Shiever 9         22:52 
  6   ( 47) Jake Lawson 11          23:59 
  7   ( 51) Brendan Moody 9         25:14 
 
  6.   197  BIXBY                         (  22:16  1:51:19   4:00) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Dillon Callaway         20:20 
  2     39  Kellen Bombach          21:19 
  3     40  Cullen Craig            21:28 
  4     45  Will Hahn               23:52 
  5     49  Reagan Moore            24:20 
  6   ( 52) Tyler Werner            25:20 
 
  7.   201  CANADIAN HS                   (  23:14  1:56:09   6:09) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Brach Helmert 10        19:27 
  2     41  Christian Mathis 11     22:18 
  3     46  Kolin Sharp 11          23:58 
  4     50  Bobby Dobbs 11          24:50 
  5     53  Kyle Chapman 12         25:36 
 
  8.   212  SKIATOOK HS                   (  23:39  1:58:11   9:02) 
============================================ 
  1     28  David Grigg 12          20:32 
  2     33  Trevor Snively 10       20:56 
  3     36  Naataani Biggoose 10    21:04 
  4     54  Jake Maggard 10         26:05 
  5     61  Logan Jones 10          29:34 
  6   ( 64) Keegan Craig 9          30:49 
 
  9.   228  VICTORY CHRISTIAN HS          (  25:14  2:06:10  10:32) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Jordan Skocik 12        19:29 
  2     38  Andrew Belk 8           21:17 
  3     55  Camden Savage 11        26:54 
  4     60  Joshua Loffelmacher 9   28:29 
  5     62  Christian Ramirez 9     30:01 
  6   ( 63) Oscar Olaleye 11        30:35 
  7   ( 65) Brayan Martinez 12      31:00 
 
 10.   263  CENTRAL (TULSA) HS            (  26:14  2:11:10   5:01) 
============================================ 
  1     44  oscar diaz 11           23:12 
  2     48  Kenyon Brown 10         24:20 
  3     56  Marco Perez 11          27:31 
  4     57  Miguel Escobar 9        27:54 
  5     58  gustavo nochols 9       28:13 
  6   ( 59) Jmani Thompson 10       28:15 



 
 
Booker T. Washington Cross Country Invitational - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 5000m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Josie Scott            BIXBY                         23:53  4:47  
    2      Gagrielle King      10 MUSKOGEE HS                   25:10  5:02  
    3      Angel Whisman       9  COWETA HS                     25:28  5:06  
    4    1 Emily Cross         9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:46  5:10  
    5    2 Hannah Henson       12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:52  5:11  
    6      Chloe Kinkaid          BIXBY                         26:07  5:14  
    7      Rachel Flannery     9  VICTORY CHRISTIAN HS          26:27  5:18  
    8    3 Jordan Bollinger    11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:41  5:21  
    9    4 Brooke Myers        10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:43  5:21  
   10    5 Paula Aguado        9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  26:49  5:22  
   11    6 Tatum Mabes         11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:57  5:24  
   12    7 Megan Merrill       10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           27:45  5:33  
   13      Anna Nelson         10 OWASSO HS                     28:03  5:37  
   14    8 Kacey Bengel        12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           28:08  5:38  
   15    9 Sequoa Brown        10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  28:30  5:42  
   16      Izabella Pollett    9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           28:37  5:44  
   17      Olivia Anderson     12 SKIATOOK HS                   28:38  5:44  
   18   10 Athena Crowell      9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  28:59  5:48  
   19   11 Autumn Boeckman     8  TAHLEQUAH HS                  29:23  5:53  
   20      Olivia Vanderyt     9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           29:32  5:55  
   21      Julia Nix           11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           29:46  5:58  
   22      Katelyn Belty          BIXBY                         29:47  5:58  
   23      Gillian Gallant     11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           29:50  5:58  
   24      Carolyn Marshall    9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           29:51  5:59  
   25      Kelsi Campbell      12 SKIATOOK HS                   30:11  6:03  
   26   12 Abigayle Hooper     11 TAHLEQUAH HS                  30:41  6:09  
   27   13 Asia Lamberson      9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  30:45  6:09  
   28   14 Alex Ortega         9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  30:59  6:12  
   29      Chailyn Thorne      9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  31:11  6:14  
   30      Chelsea Tattershall 9  COWETA HS                     31:17  6:16  
   31      Alison Todd         9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           31:23  6:17  
   32      Stella Smith        9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           31:24  6:17  
   33      Tarah Bryson        12 MUSKOGEE HS                   33:38  6:44  
   34      Abrial Morgan       10 MUSKOGEE HS                   33:51  6:47  
   35      Caysi Gray          11 SKIATOOK HS                   38:42  7:45  
 
 
Booker T. Washington Cross Country Invitational - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 5000m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    16  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  26:24  2:11:59   1:11) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Emily Cross 9           25:46 
  2      2  Hannah Henson 12        25:52 
  3      3  Jordan Bollinger 11     26:41 
  4      4  Brooke Myers 10         26:43 
  5      6  Tatum Mabes 11          26:57 
  6   (  7) Megan Merrill 10        27:45 
  7   (  8) Kacey Bengel 12         28:08 



 
  2.    47  TAHLEQUAH HS                  (  28:53  2:24:22   3:52) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Paula Aguado 9          26:49 
  2      9  Sequoa Brown 10         28:30 
  3     10  Athena Crowell 9        28:59 
  4     11  Autumn Boeckman 8       29:23 
  5     12  Abigayle Hooper 11      30:41 
  6   ( 13) Asia Lamberson 9        30:45 
  7   ( 14) Alex Ortega 9           30:59 
 
 
Booker T Washington Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 5000m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Dylan Tabor         12 COWETA HS                     18:25  3:41  
    2    2 Eddie Barnes        10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  19:37  3:56  
    3    3 Eric Burns          9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  20:10  4:02  
    4    4 Sammy Mejia         9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  20:12  4:03  
    5    5 Zach Hunter         12 OWASSO HS                     20:31  4:07  
    6    6 Riley Moneypenny    10 OWASSO HS                     21:23  4:17  
    7    7 Jack Poskey         9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:44  4:21  
    8    8 Forrest Hopkins     10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:48  4:22  
    9    9 Cameron Jenkins     10 OWASSO HS                     21:49  4:22  
   10   10 Wyatt Fincher       10 COWETA HS                     21:56  4:24  
   11   11 Donavan Thompson    9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  22:11  4:27  
   12   12 Dylan Matulis       9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:19  4:28  
   13   13 Alex Holcomb        12 TAHLEQUAH HS                  22:22  4:29  
   14   14 Gus Yar             9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:22  4:29  
   15   15 Alex Garcia         12 TAHLEQUAH HS                  22:23  4:29  
   16   16 Logan Wood          12 MUSKOGEE HS                   22:29  4:30  
   17   17 Ian Harris          9  OWASSO HS                     22:30  4:30  
   18   18 Jacob Brothers      10 OWASSO HS                     22:32  4:31  
   19   19 Jason West          10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  22:33  4:31  
   20   20 Caden Cardoza       10 OWASSO HS                     22:39  4:32  
   21   21 Colby Shelton       9  OWASSO HS                     22:43  4:33  
   22      Colton Mcsperitt    9  COLLINSVILLE HS               22:46  4:34  
   23      Caleb Burns         10 OWASSO HS                     22:57  4:36  
   24      Elijah Hill         11 TAHLEQUAH HS                  22:58  4:36  
   25   22 Jordan Kupetsky     9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:59  4:36  
   26   23 Marcos West-rivera  11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:00  4:36  
   27      Sam Shankle         9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  23:06  4:38  
   28   24 Elliot Middlebrook  9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:10  4:38  
   29      Parrish Pipestem    9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:12  4:39  
   30   25 Wyatt Boomershine   9  COWETA HS                     23:17  4:40  
   31      Chris Whiteagle     10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  23:24  4:41  
   32      Jordan Vivar        11 OWASSO HS                     23:30  4:42  
   33      Luis Vasquez        12 TAHLEQUAH HS                  23:34  4:43  
   34   26 Troy Shrauger       10 COWETA HS                     23:40  4:44  
   35      Kevin Nava          12 TAHLEQUAH HS                  23:52  4:47  
   36   27 Ryan Fullerton      10 MUSKOGEE HS                   24:07  4:50  
   37      Hunter King         10 OWASSO HS                     24:19  4:52  
   38      Tristan Stroup      12 TAHLEQUAH HS                  24:23  4:53  
   39      Chris Shomo         11 TAHLEQUAH HS                  24:24  4:53  
   40   28 Dalton Kincade      9  COWETA HS                     24:25  4:53  
   41   29 Michael Jr Singleto 9  COWETA HS                     24:28  4:54  
   42      Nick Anthony        11 TAHLEQUAH HS                  24:32  4:55  
   43      Xavier Howard       9  OWASSO HS                     24:33  4:55  
   44      Cole Cruchon        9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:35  4:55  
   45      Barron Jackson      10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:56  5:00  



   46   30 Tristan Gillespie   10 COWETA HS                     24:57  5:00  
   47      Luke Boren          9  COLLINSVILLE HS               25:22  5:05  
   48      Asad Nayyer         9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  25:26  5:06  
   49      Matthew Griebel     9  COWETA HS                     25:53  5:11  
   50      Cristian Rameriz    10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:57  5:12  
   51      Elyot Kucharyski    12 OWASSO HS                     26:31  5:19  
   52      David Orgas         9  TAHLEQUAH HS                  26:32  5:19  
   53      Logan Milleson      10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:46  5:22  
   54      Bear Wedlake        9  COLLINSVILLE HS               26:50  5:22  
   55   31 Holden Gray         12 MUSKOGEE HS                   27:04  5:25  
   56   32 Chris Million       12 MUSKOGEE HS                   27:07  5:26   
   57      David Cummings      10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  27:25  5:29  
   58      Tate Young          10 OWASSO HS                     29:02  5:49  
   59      Remmington Chatwin  11 OWASSO HS                     29:30  5:54  
   60      Alik Zimin          9  COWETA HS                     29:32  5:55  
   61      Stephin Frampton    10 TAHLEQUAH HS                  30:36  6:08  
   62      Luke Pauli          10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           32:14  6:27  
   63      Heath Meador        11 COWETA HS                     32:39  6:32  
   64      Chase Hendricks     12 TAHLEQUAH HS                  34:53  6:59  
   65   33 William Roberts     11 MUSKOGEE HS                   34:54  6:59  
   66   34 Nicarie Duke        10 MUSKOGEE HS                   34:56  7:00  
   67      Mackay Sally        9  COLLINSVILLE HS               37:18  7:28  
 
 
Booker T Washington Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 5000m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    33  TAHLEQUAH HS                  (  20:55  1:44:32   2:45) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Eddie Barnes 10         19:37 
  2      3  Eric Burns 9            20:10 
  3      4  Sammy Mejia 9           20:12 
  4     11  Donavan Thompson 9      22:11 
  5     13  Alex Holcomb 12         22:22 
  6   ( 15) Alex Garcia 12          22:23 
  7   ( 19) Jason West 10           22:33 
 
  2.    55  OWASSO HS                     (  21:45  1:48:45   2:01) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Zach Hunter 12          20:31 
  2      6  Riley Moneypenny 10     21:23 
  3      9  Cameron Jenkins 10      21:49 
  4     17  Ian Harris 9            22:30 
  5     18  Jacob Brothers 10       22:32 
  6   ( 20) Caden Cardoza 10        22:39 
  7   ( 21) Colby Shelton 9         22:43 
 
  3.    63  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  22:15  1:51:12   1:15) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Jack Poskey 9           21:44 
  2      8  Forrest Hopkins 10      21:48 
  3     12  Dylan Matulis 9         22:19 
  4     14  Gus Yar 9               22:22 
  5     22  Jordan Kupetsky 9       22:59 
  6   ( 23) Marcos West-rivera 11   23:00 
  7   ( 24) Elliot Middlebrook 9    23:10 
 
  4.    90  COWETA HS                     (  22:21  1:51:43   6:00) 



============================================ 
  1      1  Dylan Tabor 12          18:25 
  2     10  Wyatt Fincher 10        21:56 
  3     25  Wyatt Boomershine 9     23:17 
  4     26  Troy Shrauger 10        23:40 
  5     28  Dalton Kincade 9        24:25 
  6   ( 29) Michael Jr Singleton 9  24:28 
  7   ( 30) Tristan Gillespie 10    24:57 
 
  5.   139  MUSKOGEE HS                   (  27:09  2:15:41  12:25) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Logan Wood 12           22:29 
  2     27  Ryan Fullerton 10       24:07 
  3     31  Holden Gray 12          27:04 
  4     32  Chris Million 12        27:07 
  5     33  William Roberts 11      34:54 
  6   ( 34) Nicarie Duke 10         34:56 
 
 
Booker T. Washington Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 2,800m ish The lead bike went the wrong way. 
I changed the Pace to reflect 2,800m race distance.  The Pace is in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Kennedie Rhein      8  OWASSO JH                     10:32  3:46  
    2    2 Caroline Stewart    8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            11:03  3:57  
    3    3 Micah Dickens       7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         11:15  4:01  
    4    4 Emmarie Marino      7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         11:20  4:03  
    5    5 Ava Doeksen         8  COWETA JRH                    11:24  4:05  
    6    6 Caroline Sutton     7  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            11:26  4:05  
    7    7 Ellie Hoemann       8  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         11:39  4:10  
    8    8 Ava Emerson         7  STILLWATER JRH                11:40  4:10  
    9    9 Brelee Burcham      8  COWETA JRH                    11:43  4:11  
   10   10 Kasha Graham        7  OWASSO JH                     11:47  4:13  
   11   11 Sandra Humes        8  OWASSO JH                     11:47  4:13  
   12   12 Jaycee Blake        8  OWASSO JH                     11:58  4:17  
   13   13 Riley Buthod        8  COWETA JRH                    11:59  4:17  
   14   14 Macey Brooks        8  COWETA JRH                    12:00  4:17  
   15   15 Bella Harrison      7  MARQUETTE MS                  12:03  4:18  
   16   16 Quinn Keep          8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:05  4:19  
   17   17 Lilyan Winter       8  COWETA JRH                    12:05  4:19  
   18   18 Averi Spradlin      8  COWETA JRH                    12:07  4:20  
   19   19 Kylie Salyers       8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:07  4:20  
   20   20 Delaney Bunch       7  OWASSO JH                     12:07  4:20  
   21   21 Ayrin Ethridge      7  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:08  4:20  
   22   22 Kynley Frazier      7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  12:14  4:22  
   23   23 Olivia Graham       7  OWASSO JH                     12:14  4:23  
   24   24 Jaidyn Wegener      7  COWETA JRH                    12:15  4:23  
   25   25 Caitlin Keeling     8  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        12:16  4:23  
   26   26 Lila Graham         7  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:16  4:23  
   27   27 Maggie Sutton       7  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:21  4:25  
   28   28 Katie Massar        7  STILLWATER JRH                12:26  4:27  
   29   29 Anna Sandmeyer      7  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        12:27  4:27  
   30   30 Jenna Mitsdarfer    8  UNION JRH                     12:32  4:29  
   31      Kyliee Addington    8  COWETA JRH                    12:37  4:31  
   32   31 Anne Blankenship    6  MARQUETTE MS                  12:44  4:33  
   33   32 Emma Sullivent      7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         12:46  4:34  
   34      Frances Hatley      8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:53  4:36  
   35      Clara Decker        6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:53  4:37  
   36      Alexi Lowe          8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:55  4:37  
   37      Claire Moore        6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:57  4:38  
   38      Ava Compton         6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:57  4:38  



   39      Abbie Woolf         7  COWETA JRH                    12:58  4:38  
   40   33 Katherin Ontiveros  7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  12:59  4:39  
   41   34 Natalie Vandeventer 8  STILLWATER JRH                13:00  4:39  
   42   35 Leah Edwards        7  STILLWATER JRH                13:12  4:43  
   43   36 Aspen Hanes         7  UNION JRH                     13:17  4:45  
   44      Evelyn Johnson      8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            13:18  4:45  
   45      Paige Reece         6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            13:19  4:46  
   46   37 Sarah Swofford      7  OWASSO JH                     13:26  4:48  
   47   38 Brylenn Lemonsstace 7  UNION JRH                     13:32  4:50  
   48   39 Emily Morrison      8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  13:40  4:53  
   49   40 Emily Pimpkins         MUSKOGEE                      13:42  4:54  
   50   41 Audrey George       7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         13:46  4:55  
   51   42 Andi Davis          7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         13:46  4:55  
   52   43 Finley Webb         7  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        13:51  4:57  
   53   44 Calyssa Luper       7  STILLWATER JRH                13:52  4:58  
   54   45 Macey Streeter      7  STILLWATER JRH                13:56  4:59  
   55   46 Kayden Lyliston     7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              13:59  5:00  
   56   47 Clare Keeling       6  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        14:03  5:01  
   57   48 Claire Rehm         7  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        14:06  5:02  
   58   49 Anna Kliest         8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  14:06  5:02  
   59   50 Natalie Dupree      6  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         14:06  5:03  
   60      Maggie Snapp        7  OWASSO JH                     14:08  5:03  
   61   51 Riley Freymuth      8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  14:12  5:05  
   62   52 Kailey Weeks        6  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        14:18  5:07  
   63      Addy Meyers         6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            14:21  5:08  
   64   53 Mackenzie OBrien    8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              14:27  5:10  
   65      Bentley Behrman     6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            14:34  5:12  
   66      Linden Row          6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            14:37  5:13  
   67      Samantha Phelps     8  OWASSO JH                     14:38  5:14  
   68   54 Victoria Pham       7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  14:39  5:14  
   69   55 Jillian Fennell     7  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        14:42  5:15  
   70   56 Elyse Clark         7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              14:47  5:17  
   71   57 Ella Barnes         8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  14:48  5:17  
   72      Lauren Jonas        8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            14:48  5:17  
   73   58 Callie Campbell     7  STILLWATER JRH                14:54  5:20  
   74      Malaury Bale        7  STILLWATER JRH                14:55  5:20  
   75      Haylee Wilkie       7  COWETA JRH                    15:04  5:23  
   76      Aayushi Ghandi      8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  15:11  5:26  
   77      Salendia Melo       8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  15:17  5:28  
   78      Lilly Brown         6  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         15:20  5:29  
   79      Ty Armour           6  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        15:30  5:32  
   80      Maebry Smith        7  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            15:33  5:34  
   81      Echo Johnson        8  OWASSO JH                     15:37  5:35  
   82      Campbell Mooberry   6  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         15:41  5:36  
   83      Caroline Wheeler    6  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         15:43  5:37  
   84   59 Jackie Manning      5  MARQUETTE MS                  15:45  5:38  
   85      Wendi Fixin         8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  15:47  5:39  
   86   60 Kyra Pinkerton      7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              15:48  5:39  
   87      Abigail Wheeler     7  COWETA JRH                    15:51  5:40  
   88   61 Keirsten Poor          MUSKOGEE                      15:55  5:42  
   89   62 Chiyeanne Reed         MUSKOGEE                      15:56  5:42  
   90      Emily Godley        7  COWETA JRH                    16:01  5:44  
   91   63 Isabella Cliff      8  UNION JRH                     16:02  5:44  
   92   64 Ashley Perez           MUSKOGEE                      16:02  5:44  
   93   65 Jazlyn Silva           MUSKOGEE                      16:04  5:45  
   94   66 Kate Jones          7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              16:11  5:47  
   95   67 Kylee Sallis        8  UNION JRH                     16:18  5:50  
   96   68 Laurin Behara       7  UNION JRH                     16:19  5:50  
   97      Quincy Polak        7  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            16:20  5:50  
   98      Nora Monger         6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            16:21  5:51  
   99   69 Azaria Shannon      7  UNION JRH                     16:23  5:52  
  100      Daniela Pineda      7  UNION JRH                     16:24  5:52  
  101   70 Laurel Baird        7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              16:26  5:53  



  102      Deadra Fixin        7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  16:29  5:53  
  103      Lucy Osborn         6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            16:33  5:55  
  104   71 Madeline Peters     8  COLLINSVILLE JRH              16:35  5:56  
  105   72 Brooke Bunch        7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              16:35  5:56  
  106   73 Allison Richardson  7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              16:36  5:56  
  107   74 Breck Mcfadden      7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              16:38  5:57  
  108      Phynix Bohling      8  UNION JRH                     16:46  5:59  
  109      Gisselle Garcia     7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  16:53  6:02  
  110   75 Cooper Dieterle     6  MARQUETTE MS                  16:58  6:04  
  111   76 Reese Dieterle      6  MARQUETTE MS                  17:15  6:10  
  112   77 Abigail Edelman     7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              17:21  6:12  
  113   78 Reagan Norman       8  COLLINSVILLE JRH              17:36  6:18  
  114      Katelyn Ayers       7  UNION JRH                     17:43  6:20  
  115      Thea Miller         7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  17:51  6:23  
  116      Elizabeth Cook      7  UNION JRH                     17:55  6:24  
  117      Chloe Shannon       7  UNION JRH                     17:58  6:25  
  118      Avery Rose          7  UNION JRH                     18:12  6:30  
  119      Evelyn Zimin        7  COWETA JRH                    18:21  6:34  
  120      Maya Parekh         7  UNION JRH                     18:26  6:35  
  121      Kealyn Morrison     7  COWETA JRH                    18:29  6:36  
  122      Emily Ayers         7  UNION JRH                     18:42  6:41  
  123      Adriauna Garcia     7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  19:41  7:02  
  124      Adamary Vega        7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  20:13  7:13  
  125      Alexa Allen         7  UNION JRH                     20:30  7:20  
  126      Bryce Allen         7  COWETA JRH                    21:04  7:32  
  127      Audree Jones        7  COWETA JRH                    21:55  7:50  
 
 
Booker T. Washington Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 2,800m ish The lead bike went the wrong way. 
I changed the PACE to reflect 2,800m race distance.  The Pace is in min/km. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    54  OWASSO JH                     (  11:39    58:11   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kennedie Rhein 8        10:32 
  2     10  Kasha Graham 7          11:47 
  3     11  Sandra Humes 8          11:47 
  4     12  Jaycee Blake 8          11:58 
  5     20  Delaney Bunch 7         12:07 
  6   ( 23) Olivia Graham 7         12:14 
  7   ( 37) Sarah Swofford 7        13:26 
 
  2.    58  COWETA JRH                    (  11:51    59:11   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Ava Doeksen 8           11:24 
  2      9  Brelee Burcham 8        11:43 
  3     13  Riley Buthod 8          11:59 
  4     14  Macey Brooks 8          12:00 
  5     17  Lilyan Winter 8         12:05 
  6   ( 18) Averi Spradlin 8        12:07 
  7   ( 24) Jaidyn Wegener 7        12:15 
 
  3.    64  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            (  11:46    58:49   1:05) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Caroline Stewart 8      11:03 
  2      6  Caroline Sutton 7       11:26 
  3     16  Quinn Keep 8            12:05 
  4     19  Kylie Salyers 8         12:07 



  5     21  Ayrin Ethridge 7        12:08 
  6   ( 26) Lila Graham 7           12:16 
  7   ( 27) Maggie Sutton 7         12:21 
 
  4.    87  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         (  12:10  1:00:46   2:31) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Micah Dickens 7         11:15 
  2      4  Emmarie Marino 7        11:20 
  3      7  Ellie Hoemann 8         11:39 
  4     32  Emma Sullivent 7        12:46 
  5     41  Audrey George 7         13:46 
  6   ( 42) Andi Davis 7            13:46 
  7   ( 50) Natalie Dupree 6        14:06 
 
  5.   149  STILLWATER JRH                (  12:50  1:04:10   2:12) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Ava Emerson 7           11:40 
  2     28  Katie Massar 7          12:26 
  3     34  Natalie Vandeventer 8   13:00 
  4     35  Leah Edwards 7          13:12 
  5     44  Calyssa Luper 7         13:52 
  6   ( 45) Macey Streeter 7        13:56 
  7   ( 58) Callie Campbell 7       14:54 
 
  6.   192  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        (  13:21  1:06:43   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Caitlin Keeling 8       12:16 
  2     29  Anna Sandmeyer 7        12:27 
  3     43  Finley Webb 7           13:51 
  4     47  Clare Keeling 6         14:03 
  5     48  Claire Rehm 7           14:06 
  6   ( 52) Kailey Weeks 6          14:18 
  7   ( 55) Jillian Fennell 7       14:42 
 
  7.   194  TAHLEQUAH MS                  (  13:27  1:07:11   1:58) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Kynley Frazier 7        12:14 
  2     33  Katherin Ontiveros 7    12:59 
  3     39  Emily Morrison 8        13:40 
  4     49  Anna Kliest 8           14:06 
  5     51  Riley Freymuth 8        14:12 
  6   ( 54) Victoria Pham 7         14:39 
  7   ( 57) Ella Barnes 8           14:48 
 
  8.   234  UNION JRH                     (  14:21  1:11:41   3:46) 
============================================ 
  1     30  Jenna Mitsdarfer 8      12:32 
  2     36  Aspen Hanes 7           13:17 
  3     38  Brylenn Lemonsstacey 7  13:32 
  4     63  Isabella Cliff 8        16:02 
  5     67  Kylee Sallis 8          16:18 
  6   ( 68) Laurin Behara 7         16:19 
  7   ( 69) Azaria Shannon 7        16:23 
 
  9.   256  MARQUETTE MS                  (  14:57  1:14:45   5:12) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Bella Harrison 7        12:03 
  2     31  Anne Blankenship 6      12:44 
  3     59  Jackie Manning 5        15:45 
  4     75  Cooper Dieterle 6       16:58 
  5     76  Reese Dieterle 6        17:15 
 
 10.   292  MUSKOGEE                      (  15:32  1:17:39   2:22) 



============================================ 
  1     40  Emily Pimpkins          13:42 
  2     61  Keirsten Poor           15:55 
  3     62  Chiyeanne Reed          15:56 
  4     64  Ashley Perez            16:02 
  5     65  Jazlyn Silva            16:04 
 
 11.   318  HOLLAND HALL JRH              (  15:42  1:18:27   2:09) 
============================================ 
  1     53  Mackenzie OBrien 8      14:27 
  2     56  Elyse Clark 7           14:47 
  3     66  Kate Jones 7            16:11 
  4     70  Laurel Baird 7          16:26 
  5     73  Allison Richardson 7    16:36 
  6   ( 74) Breck Mcfadden 7        16:38 
 
 12.   326  COLLINSVILLE JRH              (  16:04  1:20:18   3:22) 
============================================ 
  1     46  Kayden Lyliston 7       13:59 
  2     60  Kyra Pinkerton 7        15:48 
  3     71  Madeline Peters 8       16:35 
  4     72  Brooke Bunch 7          16:35 
  5     77  Abigail Edelman 7       17:21 
  6   ( 78) Reagan Norman 8         17:36 
 
 
Booker T. Washington Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 3,200m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Brayden Haveman     8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:22  3:52  
    2    2 Trae Baker          7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  12:38  3:57  
    3    3 Brodie Bradshaw     8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:48  4:00  
    4    4 Sam Cupp            8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            12:48  4:00  
    5    5 Caleb Everett       8  OWASSO JH                     12:55  4:03  
    6    6 Camden Knutson      7  UNION JRH                     12:56  4:03  
    7    7 Keegan Thomas       8  STILLWATER JRH                13:13  4:08  
    8    8 Keke Abai           8  STILLWATER JRH                13:19  4:10  
    9    9 Owen Schwerdtfeger  6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            13:30  4:13  
   10   10 Collin Neff         8  COWETA JRH                    13:31  4:14  
   11   11 Eric Holmes         7  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            13:33  4:14  
   12   12 Kale Drake          8  OWASSO JH                     13:34  4:15  
   13   13 Ty Barnes           8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              13:38  4:16  
   14   14 Isaac Krueger       7  OWASSO JH                     13:38  4:16  
   15   15 Carson Condry       6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            13:44  4:18  
   16   16 Declan Bunch        8  OWASSO JH                     13:45  4:18  
   17   17 Jacob Jones            MUSKOGEE                      13:46  4:18  
   18   18 Tommy Westbrock     7  MARQUETTE MS                  13:46  4:18  
   19   19 Mack Kulling        7  STILLWATER JRH                13:47  4:19  
   20   20 Daniel Portman      7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         13:48  4:19  
   21   21 Hudson Beyer        8  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            14:01  4:23  
   22   22 Ross Phelps         7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         14:03  4:24  
   23   23 Grant Gudgel        6  STILLWATER JRH                14:04  4:24  
   24   24 Oscar Ichinose      8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              14:05  4:24  
   25   25 Neven Metz             MUSKOGEE                      14:11  4:26  
   26   26 Matthew Talburt     7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  14:13  4:27  
   27   27 Thomas Blankenship  8  MARQUETTE MS                  14:17  4:28  
   28   28 Colton Sellers      8  UNION JRH                     14:19  4:29  
   29   29 Henry Emerson       7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         14:20  4:29  
   30      Zack Millspaugh     7  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            14:21  4:30  
   31   30 Liam Taylor         8  COWETA JRH                    14:22  4:30  



   32   31 Arthur Macharia     8  UNION JRH                     14:23  4:30  
   33   32 Ryland Cardosa      8  OWASSO JH                     14:24  4:30  
   34   33 Alex Bloom          7  UNION JRH                     14:30  4:32  
   35   34 Justin Meadows      8  COWETA JRH                    14:32  4:33  
   36   35 Charlie Dee         8  MARQUETTE MS                  14:34  4:33  
   37   36 Layton Haught       8  COWETA JRH                    14:34  4:34  
   38   37 Samuel Marshall     7  OWASSO JH                     14:35  4:34  
   39   38 Natalie Colombin    6  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        14:39  4:35  
   40   39 Ryder Drummond      7  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        14:41  4:36  
   41   40 Aiden Carrera       8  UNION JRH                     14:42  4:36  
   42   41 Johnny Ibarra       8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  14:45  4:37  
   43   42 Gabriel Sorrels     7  UNION JRH                     14:48  4:38  
   44   43 Avin Mcguire        7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         14:50  4:38  
   45   44 Maddox Dunham       7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              14:50  4:39  
   46   45 Hunter Meeks        8  OWASSO JH                     14:54  4:40  
   47   46 Eli Swathwood       8  COWETA JRH                    14:57  4:41  
   48   47 Jasper Ward         8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  14:58  4:41  
   49   48 Miles Johnston      7  STILLWATER JRH                14:59  4:41  
   50   49 Tyler Westbrock     8  MARQUETTE MS                  14:59  4:41  
   51   50 Logan Propst        8  STILLWATER JRH                15:00  4:42  
   52   51 Max Hartgrave       7  UNION JRH                     15:01  4:42  
   53      Bandit Bandit                                        15:03  4:43  
   54   52 Clive Kimbro        4  MARQUETTE MS                  15:06  4:43  
   55   53 Nick Fatigante      8  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        15:06  4:44  
   56      Seth Taylor         7  UNION JRH                     15:09  4:45  
   57   54 Luke Nowlin         7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              15:14  4:46  
   58   55 Sam Spanier         8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              15:15  4:46  
   59   56 Ty Hamilton         8  COLLINSVILLE JRH              15:15  4:46  
   60      Brady Cox           6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            15:16  4:46  
   61   57 Shane Borszich      8  COWETA JRH                    15:16  4:47  
   62      Mark Solla          8  UNION JRH                     15:18  4:47  
   63   58 Parker Stephens     8  COWETA JRH                    15:18  4:47  
   64      Eric Reed           8  OWASSO JH                     15:19  4:48  
   65   59 Kien Robinson       8  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         15:22  4:48  
   66   60 Josh Govier         8  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        15:22  4:49  
   67      Logan Blalack       7  OWASSO JH                     15:23  4:49  
   68   61 Omar Cosme             MUSKOGEE                      15:24  4:49  
   69   62 Dax Miller          7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              15:24  4:49  
   70      Kias Rowton         8  OWASSO JH                     15:25  4:49  
   71   63 Ty Armour           6  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        15:26  4:50  
   72   64 Kayden Dose         8  COLLINSVILLE JRH              15:29  4:51  
   73      Logan Eckert        8  OWASSO JH                     15:30  4:51  
   74   65 Jake Kirkpatrick    6  STILLWATER JRH                15:31  4:51  
   75      Kyle Newell         8  COWETA JRH                    15:33  4:52  
   76      Charlie Jameison    6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            15:46  4:56  
   77   66 Cesar Bojorquez     7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              15:47  4:56  
   78   67 Joseph Zodrow       8  COLLINSVILLE JRH              15:48  4:57  
   79      Andrew Solla        8  UNION JRH                     15:51  4:57  
   80      Jackson Parker      7  OWASSO JH                     15:51  4:58  
   81      Ethan Li            7  STILLWATER JRH                15:53  4:58  
   82   68 James Gawey         7  MARQUETTE MS                  15:57  4:59  
   83      Walker Linton       7  UNION JRH                     15:57  4:59  
   84   69 Brody Summerlin     8  MARQUETTE MS                  15:59  5:00  
   85   70 Fernando Serrano       MUSKOGEE                      16:05  5:02  
   86      Daden Lathem        7  COWETA JRH                    16:05  5:02  
   87   71 Justice Mcmath      7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              16:11  5:04  
   88      Charlie Ritchie     5  MARQUETTE MS                  16:16  5:05  
   89      Ethan Fitch         7  UNION JRH                     16:18  5:06  
   90   72 Kyle Hesser         8  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         16:19  5:06  
   91      Andrew Matson       7  UNION JRH                     16:19  5:06  
   92      Journey Chaney Jone 7  UNION JRH                     16:21  5:07  
   93   73 Braxton Mccarty     7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  16:25  5:08  
   94      Jack Litchfield     5  MARQUETTE MS                  16:27  5:09  



   95   74 Seth Burney         8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  16:29  5:09  
   96   75 Gabe Baughman       7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              16:34  5:11  
   97      Nate Wilson         7  STILLWATER JRH                16:34  5:11  
   98      Charles Ferriman    7  OWASSO JH                     16:36  5:12  
   99   76 Madaxon Aunko       7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              16:36  5:12  
  100   77 Caedmon Fletcher    7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         16:37  5:12  
  101      Gavin Hull          7  OWASSO JH                     16:41  5:13  
  102   78 Zach Reichard       8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              16:44  5:14  
  103      Sam Fite            7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         16:47  5:15  
  104      Harry Henslick      8  COLLINSVILLE JRH              16:47  5:15  
  105      Alexander Van Trees 8  UNION JRH                     16:51  5:16  
  106      Rex Beadles         8  STILLWATER JRH                16:52  5:16  
  107      Matthew Feemster    8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              16:52  5:17  
  108      Wade Kelly          8  UNION JRH                     16:54  5:17  
  109      Malachi Cliff       7  UNION JRH                     16:55  5:17  
  110      Jackson Thiessen    8  OWASSO JH                     16:57  5:18  
  111      Zane Johnson        6  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            16:59  5:19  
  112      Asher Patel         7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              17:00  5:19  
  113      Nyal Palmer         8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              17:02  5:20  
  114      Henry Bayles        6  MARQUETTE MS                  17:03  5:20  
  115      Sean Coulter        8  UNION JRH                     17:04  5:20  
  116      Kiefer Boyd         7  UNION JRH                     17:05  5:21  
  117   79 Brandon Okeefe      7  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        17:06  5:21  
  118      Trace Roberts       8  OWASSO JH                     17:08  5:22  
  119   80 James McNac            MUSKOGEE                      17:08  5:22  
  120      Bodie Duvall        7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              17:11  5:22  
  121      Connor Morris       8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              17:11  5:23  
  122      Dean Ensten         7  STILLWATER JRH                17:11  5:23  
  123      Christian Fankhouse 8  COWETA JRH                    17:12  5:23  
  124      Jordan Cherry       7  UNION JRH                     17:13  5:23  
  125      Gavin Wilsdorf      7  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         17:13  5:23  
  126      Thomas Pearson      7  UNION JRH                     17:14  5:24  
  127      Samuel Wood         7  COWETA JRH                    17:17  5:24  
  128      Ethan Sharpsteen    8  UNION JRH                     17:18  5:25  
  129      Max Musseman        8  UNION JRH                     17:19  5:25  
  130      Emerson Kiker       7  UNION JRH                     17:20  5:25  
  131      Robert Darby        8  UNION JRH                     17:21  5:26  
  132      Caleb Mcneill       6  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         17:23  5:26  
  133      Nathan Luo          7  UNION JRH                     17:25  5:27  
  134      Ryan Wright         6  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         17:25  5:27  
  135      Caden Duty          8  UNION JRH                     17:36  5:30  
  136      Conner Taylor       7  COWETA JRH                    17:40  5:31  
  137      Jarek Barker        7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              17:45  5:33  
  138      Christian Conner    6  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         17:52  5:35  
  139   81 Connor Norton       7  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        18:01  5:38  
  140      Gabriel Mcclain     7  UNION JRH                     18:02  5:38  
  141      Matthew Rhinehart   8  UNION JRH                     18:05  5:39  
  142      Mac O'brien         8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              18:08  5:40  
  143   82 Jason Delight       8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  18:10  5:41  
  144   83 Bryan Garzia           MUSKOGEE                      18:15  5:43  
  145      Luke Mccants        3  MARQUETTE MS                  18:21  5:44  
  146      David Bryan         8  MARQUETTE MS                  18:21  5:44  
  147      Ian Morrison        7  COWETA JRH                    18:28  5:47  
  148      Ben Rougeot         8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              18:34  5:48  
  149      Alex Dupree         8  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         18:39  5:50  
  150      Aaron Dayton        7  STILLWATER JRH                18:39  5:50  
  151      Charlie Baker       7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              18:39  5:50  
  152      Braylen Danzy       7  UNION JRH                     18:55  5:55  
  153      Owen Zellers        8  MARQUETTE MS                  18:57  5:56  
  154      Ryan Smith          8  UNION JRH                     18:58  5:56  
  155      Leonardo Santanaloz 7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  19:03  5:57  
  156      Ridley Phillips     7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              19:16  6:01  
  157      Miguel Ibarra       7  UNION JRH                     19:19  6:02  



  158      Quinn Brasseux      5  MARQUETTE MS                  19:20  6:03  
  159      Cody Moss           7  STILLWATER JRH                19:21  6:03  
  160      Tucker Cathey       7  STILLWATER JRH                19:27  6:05  
  161      gerardo Colunga     8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  19:29  6:06  
  162      Ismael Perez        7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  19:38  6:08  
  163      James Anderson      6  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         19:48  6:12  
  164      Tanner Guyett       8  TAHLEQUAH MS                  20:03  6:16  
  165      Dat Nguyen          7  UNION JRH                     20:10  6:18  
  166      John Carter         7  UNION JRH                     20:12  6:19  
  167      Josh Roach          7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              20:16  6:20  
  168      Austin Maples       4  MARQUETTE MS                  20:19  6:21  
  169      Gavin Moore         7  STILLWATER JRH                20:24  6:23  
  170      Isaiah Osei         8  OWASSO JH                     20:24  6:23  
  171      Kenneth Martens     7  OWASSO JH                     20:25  6:23  
  172      Elijah Williams     7  OWASSO JH                     20:36  6:27  
  173      Remington Hopson    7  UNION JRH                     20:36  6:27  
  174      Felix Kimbro        5  MARQUETTE MS                  20:43  6:29  
  175      Jack Gilreath       7  COWETA JRH                    20:53  6:32  
  176      Jackson Degraffenri 7  UNION JRH                     20:54  6:32  
  177      Trevor Eklof        8  UNION JRH                     21:05  6:36  
  178      Tucker Captain      7  COLLINSVILLE JRH              21:13  6:38  
  179      Nolan Wright        7  TAHLEQUAH MS                  21:24  6:42  
  180      Jake Scarbrough     7  UNION JRH                     21:54  6:51  
  181      Jonathon Mills      8  COWETA JRH                    21:55  6:51  
  182      Tyler Morgan        8  UNION JRH                     22:05  6:54  
  183      Rowin Bennett       8  UNION JRH                     22:35  7:04  
  184      Harrison Confer     8  HOLLAND HALL JRH              22:35  7:04  
  185      Andrew Austinadler  7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              23:00  7:12  
  186      Ian Studebaker      7  HOLLAND HALL JRH              24:19  7:36  
 
 
Booker T. Washington Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 13, 2018 * 3,200m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    28  METRO CHRISTIAN MS            (  13:01  1:05:01   1:11) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Brayden Haveman 8       12:22 
  2      3  Brodie Bradshaw 8       12:48 
  3      4  Sam Cupp 8              12:48 
  4      9  Owen Schwerdtfeger 6    13:30 
  5     11  Eric Holmes 7           13:33 
  6   ( 15) Carson Condry 6         13:44 
  7   ( 21) Hudson Beyer 8          14:01 
 
  2.    79  OWASSO JH                     (  13:40  1:08:16   1:29) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Caleb Everett 8         12:55 
  2     12  Kale Drake 8            13:34 
  3     14  Isaac Krueger 7         13:38 
  4     16  Declan Bunch 8          13:45 
  5     32  Ryland Cardosa 8        14:24 
  6   ( 37) Samuel Marshall 7       14:35 
  7   ( 45) Hunter Meeks 8          14:54 
 
  3.   105  STILLWATER JRH                (  13:53  1:09:22   1:46) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Keegan Thomas 8         13:13 
  2      8  Keke Abai 8             13:19 



  3     19  Mack Kulling 7          13:47 
  4     23  Grant Gudgel 6          14:04 
  5     48  Miles Johnston 7        14:59 
  6   ( 50) Logan Propst 8          15:00 
  7   ( 65) Jake Kirkpatrick 6      15:31 
 
  4.   138  UNION JRH                     (  14:10  1:10:50   1:46) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Camden Knutson 7        12:56 
  2     28  Colton Sellers 8        14:19 
  3     31  Arthur Macharia 8       14:23 
  4     33  Alex Bloom 7            14:30 
  5     40  Aiden Carrera 8         14:42 
  6   ( 42) Gabriel Sorrels 7       14:48 
  7   ( 51) Max Hartgrave 7         15:01 
 
  5.   156  COWETA JRH                    (  14:24  1:11:56   1:26) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Collin Neff 8           13:31 
  2     30  Liam Taylor 8           14:22 
  3     34  Justin Meadows 8        14:32 
  4     36  Layton Haught 8         14:34 
  5     46  Eli Swathwood 8         14:57 
  6   ( 57) Shane Borszich 8        15:16 
  7   ( 58) Parker Stephens 8       15:18 
 
  6.   173  REGENT PREPARATORY MS         (  14:29  1:12:23   1:34) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Daniel Portman 7        13:48 
  2     22  Ross Phelps 7           14:03 
  3     29  Henry Emerson 7         14:20 
  4     43  Avin Mcguire 7          14:50 
  5     59  Kien Robinson 8         15:22 
  6   ( 72) Kyle Hesser 8           16:19 
  7   ( 77) Caedmon Fletcher 7      16:37 
 
  7.   181  MARQUETTE MS                  (  14:33  1:12:42   1:20) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Tommy Westbrock 7       13:46 
  2     27  Thomas Blankenship 8    14:17 
  3     35  Charlie Dee 8           14:34 
  4     49  Tyler Westbrock 8       14:59 
  5     52  Clive Kimbro 4          15:06 
  6   ( 68) James Gawey 7           15:57 
  7   ( 69) Brody Summerlin 8       15:59 
 
  8.   189  TAHLEQUAH MS                  (  14:36  1:12:59   3:47) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Trae Baker 7            12:38 
  2     26  Matthew Talburt 7       14:13 
  3     41  Johnny Ibarra 8         14:45 
  4     47  Jasper Ward 8           14:58 
  5     73  Braxton Mccarty 7       16:25 
  6   ( 74) Seth Burney 8           16:29 
  7   ( 82) Jason Delight 8         18:10 
 
  9.   190  HOLLAND HALL JRH              (  14:37  1:13:02   1:37) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Ty Barnes 8             13:38 
  2     24  Oscar Ichinose 8        14:05 
  3     44  Maddox Dunham 7         14:50 
  4     54  Luke Nowlin 7           15:14 
  5     55  Sam Spanier 8           15:15 



  6   ( 62) Dax Miller 7            15:24 
  7   ( 78) Zach Reichard 8         16:44 
 
 10.   253  ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC MS        (  15:03  1:15:14   0:47) 
============================================ 
  1     38  Natalie Colombin 6      14:39 
  2     39  Ryder Drummond 7        14:41 
  3     53  Nick Fatigante 8        15:06 
  4     60  Josh Govier 8           15:22 
  5     63  Ty Armour 6             15:26 
  6   ( 79) Brandon Okeefe 7        17:06 
  7   ( 81) Connor Norton 7         18:01 
 
 11.   253  MUSKOGEE                      (  15:19  1:16:34   3:22) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Jacob Jones             13:46 
  2     25  Neven Metz              14:11 
  3     61  Omar Cosme              15:24 
  4     70  Fernando Serrano        16:05 
  5     80  James McNac             17:08 
  6   ( 83) Bryan Garzia            18:15 
 
 12.   324  COLLINSVILLE JRH              (  15:42  1:18:30   0:56) 
============================================ 
  1     56  Ty Hamilton 8           15:15 
  2     64  Kayden Dose 8           15:29 
  3     66  Cesar Bojorquez 7       15:47 
  4     67  Joseph Zodrow 8         15:48 
  5     71  Justice Mcmath 7        16:11 
  6   ( 75) Gabe Baughman 7         16:34 
  7   ( 76) Madaxon Aunko 7         16:36 


